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The Petitioner herein seeks a special exception to allow a voluntcar fire
campany and ambulance rescue facility with attached meeting hall and carnivals

in R.C. 2 zone and a variance to permit a front and side yard setback of 18

Maryland Railroad. The new construction will likewise cause a front yard

setback problem and require the requested variance oi 23 feet, because of the
nearness of the new structure to the common property line with the original
tract from which the property was donated,

There was extensive testimony as toc the nead for the new enlarged flire
station and .escue operation., Primary causes for the need for the new
facilities are the rapidly growing population base serviced by this particular
fire company and the fact that the presently existing structure was bullt
shortly after the turn of the century when fire and rescue apparcatus was much
moaller and less complicated, The new much larger fire trucks and rescue
equipment require taller and wide sorvice bays for their maintenance and
storage,

The Poring Volunteer FPire Company services a very large rural section of

rescue facilities is for the protection of tho general public and the protec-
tion of the health, safety and welfare of the commnity that the fire station

serves., There is no evidence in the record to indicate that the construct ion
of this fire statien and rescue facility would, in any way, injure the
commnity of cause any over intensification of the use of the property, or
increase density, or cause an injury to the public utilities,

The Petitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence which
would show that the proposod use meets the prescribed standards and require-
ments set forth in Section 502.1., 1In fact, the Petitioner har shown that the
proposed use would be conducted without real detr iment to the nelghborhood and
would not actually adversely affect the public interest. The facts and
circumstances of the use proposed by the Petitioner do not show that the

proposedd use at the particular location described in petitioner's Exhibit 1

cortrary to the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R., and would not result in
substantial detriment to the public welfare.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is
Clear that a practical difficulty and/or an unreasonable hardship would result
if the instant variances were not granted. It has been established that the
requirements that the Petitioner seeks relief from here would unduly restrict
the use of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular
parcel. In addition, the variances requested will not be detrimental to the
public health, safety, and general welfare,

Pursaant to the advertisement, posting of the property and the public
hearing held, and it appearing that by reason of the requirements of Section
502.1 having been met and the health,safety and general welfare of the
community not being adversely affectad, the special exception and variances

ahould he granted,
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area, all of whizh is more particularly described on peti-
tioner's Exhibit 1,
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PETITIONS FOR SPECTAL EXCEPTION AND VARIANCE
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THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the anvexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weckly newspaper printed

4th Election Districe - Ird Councilmauic District

LOCATTON: East Side of Ha R
Road (14711 md“ﬂﬁ‘:;m:ﬂg;nﬁﬂ feet South of Pleasant Grove and pnh#ﬂ in Towson, Baltimore Counly, Md., appesring on
. v, .
DATE AND TIME:  Friday, December 4, 1987, at 2:00 p.m. November 19, 1987 """*“E“*"'!fﬂ“"l"{? '

FUBLIC HEARING: Room 106 County Offic
e
Towaon Flllrrlnni Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

The Zoning Commissioner of Balti i
more County, by authority of i Reisteratown, Maryland 21136

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold o public hnurfng: e Zoatng Act eng i MW M‘L&Q‘;{.

Perition for Special Exce i ol i

ption for volunteer fire cos Ret Petitions for Special Exception and Varisnce Bmith, Jeh
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Dear Mr. Smith:

Please be advised that J/) .f_.ff—;" is due for advertising and posting of
the above-referenced property. All advertising and posting fees must be pald
prior to the hearing. Do not remove Lhe sign {rom Lhe property from the time 1t
is posted by this office until the day of the hearing itself.

Pursuant to the recent hear {
) o ng held on 1
alvised that your petitien for Zoning Variance a:?a;ﬁiﬂftnzﬁi
i

n has been

Boring Volunteer Firg Company, Inc.
» 88 shown on plat

Being the property of
plan filed with the Zoning Office.

If you have any questions oo

to contact this office, noerning this matter, please do not hesitate

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZOWING SIGN AND POST RETURNED
ﬁﬂ THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL HO! BE 155UED

In the event that this Petition(
8) is granted, a building permit
within the thirty (20) day appeal pericd. The Zoning Ebstfsslnncrailff 1:;:::rr
L] "
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{ am attaching a copy of 2 letter dated November 4,

Harry Y. Markland, I1l, president of the Boring Volunteer Fire Co., Inc.

ery busy but 1
i that your schedule of hearings 15 ¥

would anpie:::tzlft if yﬁu could do whatever pussiEIe ?z]eniuzzit?:t
the Volunteers receive a hearing date as soon s §“§1m5f1:°ur e
since this 1s such an important project ivor them. an

essence.

Your consideration of this request is greatly appreciated.

CADR:Jm

Enclosure

fdent
cc:  Harry ¥. Markland, 111, Pres
Boring Volunteer Fire Co., Inc.
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JrEnrmrﬂhiJ_‘c Charles Ruppersberger
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JeRabert Hiines
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I an in receipt of your memorandum ~oncerni i '

3 . . . ing the Boring Volunteer Pire
lf:a:m;‘mn'_-,r's Special Exceptinn and Variance hearing. I hzve this case scheduled
]::r ;MIE\'-"EI_'bEI 4, 1987 and there is no reason that I know of at this time that
thé hearing will be postponed. Please r.st assured fhat I will issue an
ﬁE:n;gndi? théﬁ n;;tgf 85 807N as posiible. 1 greatly appreciate the desire

: elay the handling of this matter and will 5 Etent |
stabacos el devote my utmost attention
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Bnring*/nlunteer Fire 8{1., Inc.

Boring, Maryland 21020
1907 80 Years Service To The Community 1987

November 4, 1987

The Honorable Charles A. Ruppersberger, lLIX
Balt'more County Council
Toweon, Maryland 21204 :

 Dear Councilman Ruppersberger:

In early August 1987 the Boring Volunteer Fire Co.,
Inc. applied to the Zoning Commissioner for a Special
Exception and a Zoning Variance. In Octcber 1987 a hearing
date of December &4, 1987 at 2 o'clock p.m, was establ.shed,
Personnel in the zoning office advised at that time that
this was a tentative hearing date which could be rescheduled
into 1988 depending on a larger hearing.

The Fire Company was in hopes of breaking ground in
carly spring of 1988, This would be neariy impossible
should the hearing date be moved forward.

As our Councilman we are writing you for advice in
this matter. Our intention is not to create any problems,
but rather to make the path toward completion of our project
as smooth as possible,

Thank you again for your attention to the uweeds of
our small community. We look forward to hearing from you.

sincerely yours,
II o L
| '\--.. [
i 'Ir IlJ_ L _" a
Harry V. Markland, [1lI
Fresident
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Boring ¥olunteer Fire M., Inc.
Boring, Maryland 21020

1907 B0 Years Service To The Community 1987

Boring, Maryland i{n Baltimore County. As such, 1 have

reviewed the request for Special Exceptions and the request

for a coning Variance, which have been filed with the

Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner along with the plat

for Special Exception e&nd Variances.

As & community member 1 approve of the requested

changes and encourage the Zoning Commissioner to approve
4

them to further enhance the fire protection in our community.
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Mr. J. Robert Haines, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Pianning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryl

and 213204

Dear Mr. Ha.nest

Bureau of Alr Quality Managesent
300 East Towsontown Boulevard
Towson, Maryland 21204

September 22, 1987

Comments on Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, Item #54& are as

fallows:

/Pruprrt y Dwner:

Location:

Existing foning
Proposed Zoning:

Aread
Districe:

Boring Yolunteer Fire Company

Old Hanover Road, E/S 250 S Pleasant Grove Road
R.C. 2

Special Exception for a volunteer fire company
{ncluding meeting hall and carnivals and Varlance
to permit & front and side yard setback of 18 feet
and 23 feet # in lieuw of the required 35 foot
getback and to permit parking on gravel and grass
lots in liew of the roquired durible and dustless
surface for the existing parking area.

G.990 acres

Gth

This office recosmerds wpproval of a crusher-run in lieu of the
requited durable and dustless surfa’e.

It is also agreed that unisproved traffic and storaje urud:_ulthln
Lhe eres would be treated in mccordance with Environment Article 10.18.03.01
{s) ond (b) in order to prevent particulote matter from becoaing .1Ihgrne'
Trestment and maintenance of these asreas will be on a continuing basis as

necessary to contral alrborne particulate.

KM jrfals

¢e: FEastern Regional

Filas

L)

County |

L am awi

L eF

idjolining

Very truly yours,

Robert C. Merrey, Jr., Director
Division wof :?"I:“J"lt Services
Bureau of Air Quality Manageaent

Boring Wolunteer Fire O®, Inc.

Boring, Maryland 21020

P Years Service To The Lommumiy 19587

November &, 1987

the undersigned, am a property owner in Baltimore

Horing Volunteer Fire Co., lnc.

ire of the Special Exception requests and the

requested foning Variance which have been filed with the

coning G

plat tor Special

IMMNLAALONBT .

I have reviewed same, along with the

Exception and vVariances.

As an adjoining property owmer, l approve of the

requesta

d Changes

and encourage the Baltimore County Zoning

Commissioner to approve the request for the enhancement of

fire pry
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Mr. James Dyer

Office of Planning an
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Towson,

Dear Mr. Dyer:
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ZONING OFFICE
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